

US SONET LLC 123 East Main Street Salem, IL 62881 (618) 548-6909 TEL (618) 548-3491 FAX

www.ussonet.net URL

October 26, 2016

VIA FCC INTERNATIONAL BUREAU FILING SYSTEM (IBFS)

Attachment No. 2

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Attention: International Bureau

RE: International Section 214 Authority

Dear Ms. Dortch:

In accordance with International Section 214 Application filing requirements, I am submitting this letter as Attachment 2 to Lightspeed Telecom's International Section 214 application certifying the following items pursuant to Section 63.18 (d), (e)(3) and (g):

- 1. Section 63.18 (d): Lightspeed Telecom has not previously applied for or received International Section 214 authority.
- 2. Section 63.18 (e)(3): Lightspeed Telecom is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) and (e)(2) of this Section.
- 3. Section 63.18 (e)(3): Lightspeed Telecom certifies that it will comply with the terms contained in Section 47 C.F.R § 63.21 and 47 C.F.R § 63.23.
- 4. Section 63.18 (g): Lightspeed Telecom is not seeking facilities-based authority and does not need to make any statements under this subsection.

In addition, I am also providing "the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the applicant's ten percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders, and identify any interlocking directorates" below:

All are citizens of the United States.

1. Susan J. Andrews (11.875%)

3664 Andrews Ct. Salem, IL 62881

Employment: Lightspeed

2. Rhonda Andrews (13.125%)

3664 Andrews Ct. Salem, IL 62881

Employment: Director of Fayette County Health Department

3. Steven Quick (12.0625%)

16679 North Casey Pike Lane

Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 Employment: Retired

No other persons or entities has ten percent or greater share of the Company.

All correspondence and inquirers concerning this filing should be addressed to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted, Lightspeed Telecom, LLC (DBA) US SONET

Susan J Andrews Manager/COO